02/18/04

07/10/01	Docket No.: 0052/18-0003 1ab Back (Slats)
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
P08/REV03	- V stolk sile Hessellak Siles
Tab settings → → → ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 102	2678441 ∋ attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Park B. Smith	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Linda Johnson	Name: Park B. Smith
	Internal Address: 295 Fifth Avenue 000
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	3057
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 295 Fifth Avenue
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	ame
Other	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10016
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	polication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
A. Faterit Application No.(3)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/19980b	TBA
Additional num	
Name and address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Thomas J. Parker	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Coudert Brothers LLP	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
1114 Avenue of the Americas	credited or debited to deposit account
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
02/25/ <u>2004 DBYRNE</u> 00000278 501434 29199806 \	50-1434
01 FC:8021	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	o and control and any allached copy is a true copy
Thomas J. Parker	February 18, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

PATENT

REEL: 015003 FRAME: 0299

ASSIGNMENT

- 1. The undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "Assignor") has invented certain new and useful improvements described in the patent application identified below. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Park B. Smith Ltd., 295 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10016, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), my/our entire right, title and interest in:
 - A. Assignor's patent application entitled:

"RAISABLE PANEL"

Serial Number: TBA

Filed: TBA

- B. Any and all inventions described in said application, including any provisional or non-provisional applications relating thereto, including, but not limited to: any divisionals, continuations, continuations-in part, renewals, and substitute applications that may be filed in the U.S.;
- C. Any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and all reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof;
- D. Any and all improvements on or relating to said inventions, which Assignor has invented or will invent in the future; and
- E. Any and all rights outside the U.S. under the foregoing applications and inventions, including: (1) The right to file any patent application for said inventions anywhere in the world; (2) The entire right, title and interest in such foreign applications and any patents issuing therefrom; (3) The right to claim priority of the above-referenced U.S. application for any applicable foreign application under the International Convention or any other treaty.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all such patents for the foregoing applications to Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto.
- 3. Assignor warrants that, to the best of his/her knowledge, the rights and properties conveyed herein are free and clear of any encumbrances. Assignee shall enjoy the rights and NEWYORK 4330435v1 1

PATENT REEL: 015003 FRAME: 0300

21007

02/13/2004 12:30 FAX 212 626 4120

COUDERT BROTHERS LLP

Magic Blind Tab Back (Slats)

benefits of any of the foregoing inventions, applications, and patents for its own use as fully and entirely as the Assignor would have enjoyed them had this assignment and sale not been made, including the full right of the Assignee to convey such rights to another.

- 4. Assignor agrees on his/her own behalf, and on behalf of his/her heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns, at any time upon request by Assignee, to:
- A. Communicate to Assignee all facts relating to the foregoing inventions and the history thereof;
- B. Execute and deliver all papers and perform all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient to secure, maintain, and enforce any patent for said inventions in any country. If Assignor is not employed or otherwise retained by Assignee at the time such activities are required, the Assignee will compensate the Assignor for his or her time in performing these acts based on the daily rate Assignor received from Assignee when employed or retained by Assignee; and
- C. Execute and deliver any paper that the Assignee believes is necessary or desirable to vest the rights and properties conveyed herein or intended to be conveyed in the Assignee or its nominees.

Assignor(s):

Park B. Smith

Date

Witness

Dote

(+)

Linda Johnson

2/12/04

Witness

Date

NEWYORK 4330435v1

RECORDED: 02/18/2004

2

PATENT REEL: 015003 FRAME: 0301